

DATE PRINTED

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

TERMS OF SALE

Request for Quotation

e e f	AGE	\$ \$
	1	

FREIGHT TERMS

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPT. OF 105 S. RAILROAD STREET PHILIPPI, WV

ADDRESSIGORHESPONDENCE TO AN ENTION OF

Mountain Haus Properties, Inc. 305 39th Street Charleston, WV 25304 OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 26416-9998 304-457-3219

SHIP VIA

02/08	/2007				THE STATE OF THE S
BID OPENING DAT	E: 03/27/	/2007	BIO	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0001	1 RECLAMATION:		962-73 On of Land		\$1,720,500.99
	AGENCY, THE	WEST VIRGI IS SOLICIT	HASING DIVISION, NIA DEPARTMENT O ING BIDS PER THE	F ENVIRONMENTAL	
	SPECIAL R	ECLAMATION	BOND FORFEITURE	PROJECT	
	RECLAMATION	ON THE MIN	TRACT IS TO PERFO ING OPERATION OF OKED PERMIT NUMBE	BUFFALO COAL	
	AND GENERAL	SUPERVISION The State (BE PERFORMED UNDE N OF THE AGENT AS OF WEST VIRGINIA, CTION.	SSIGNED TO THE	
	DN 03/01/07 🖥	10:00 AM.	BID CONFERENCE S FAILURE TO ATT IN BID DISQUALIF	END THE PREBID	
	EQUIPMENT AND Accomplish th Project is lo	OTHER NEC IE ITEMS AS ICATED NEAR	COVIDE ALL LABOR, ESSARY SERVICES SPECIFIED IN THE DAVIS, WV, IN T	SO AS TO IS CONTRACT. UCKER COUNTY	
!	AND CUNSISTS	OF APPROXI	MATELY 22 ACRES. UDED IN SPECIFIC	(DETAILED	
	PROJECT CONTA			*	
NATURE	- A A A	SEE REVE	RSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND COND	ITIONS	
Yuu	(O. Yarret		TELEPHONE 304-9	25-4834 DATE	3.26.07
re / V/) / FEIN	55-0643			S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
\A/i_(N RESPONDING TO	DEC MOEDE		CDAOF ABOVE LABER	



TERMS OF SALE

Request for Quotation

SHIP VIA

DEP13573

· AD	driessagrifes:ondengeromientontong
	BOWMAN
<u> 304-55</u>	58-2157

Mountain Haus Properties, Inc. 305 39th Street Charleston, WV 25304

02/08	3/2007	121	MS OF SAI	.E	SHIP VIA	FOB	FREIGHTTERMS
BID OPENING DAT		03/27/	2007		BID	OPENING TIME O	1:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	4OU	CAT NO	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	ATTN: DEPT. 105 S PHILIP	OF ENV RAILRO	IRONM AD ST	ECKMA ENTAL REET,	PROTECTION/DLR/ SUITE 301	SPECIAL REC. 588 EXT. 3260	
	ENVIRO	AND SP NMENTA	ECIFIA PRO	CATIO: TECTI	ETED IN ACCORDAN NS PREPARED BY T ON AND PURCHASE NISTRATION, PURC	HE DEPARTMENT OF	
	EXHIBI						
	IS RECE	365 C# IVED. D PURC	UNLE UNLE	AR DAY SS OT	S CONTRACT IS TO S AFTER THE NOT THERWISE SPECIFIE WILL BE CONSIDE	CE TO PROCEED	
	NUTICE SUPPLIE	U CANC TO THE D ARE E SPEC	EL TH VEND OF AN	IS CO OR IF INFE	CTOR OF PURCHASINTRACT IMMEDIATE THE MATERIALS OF RIOR QUALITY OR OF THE THE BID	LY UPON WRITTEN R WORKMANSHIP DO NOT CONFORM	
	RATES A	HER OF S ESTA	THE BLISH	U.S. ED FO	TOR OR SUBCONTRA DEPARTMENT OF LA R TUCKER COUNTY, 1-5A, ET,SEQ.	BOR MINIMUM WAGE	
	INTERES REQUIRE OR IN A	T FOR T D BY S' NY AMEI	PAYME! TATE ! RICAN	NTS DI LAW) (INST	ENCES MADE TO AR UE (EXCEPT FOR A CONTAINED IN THI ITUTE OF ARCHITE RACT ARE HEREBY	NY INTEREST S CONTRACT CTS DOCUMENTS	
NATHE C		'		SEE REVER	RSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND COND	TIONS	
NATURE	O. Xan	rett			TELEPHONE Y-	925-4834 DATE 3	.26.07
LE VI		FEIN	55 -	0643	695	ADDRESS CHANGES 1	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
WHE	N RESPON	IDING TO	RFQ, IN	VSERT	NAME AND ADDRESS IN	SPACE ABOVE LABELED	



VENDOR

DATE PRINTED

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP13573

3

Address Correspondences O Amenicon Ora CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

Mountain Haus Properties, Inc 305 39th Street Charleston, WV 25304

DATEPR		TEF	IMS OF SAI	E	SHIP VIA	FOB	FREIGHT TERMS
02/08 BID OPENING DAT	/2007						
		03/27/		100° 0° 1000	BID	OPENING TIME (1:30PM
LINE	QUAI	ITITY	UOP	CAT	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
	WORKER A CERT ALL OF OF THIS OF COMMISSUANC THE BID COVERAGE () BU FURNISH AN AMOU (XX) BO THE BID SUBMITT BIDDER MATERIA BONDS M IRREVOC. SOLVENT STATE OF ONLY BE	S'COMIFICATION COMIFICATION COMMISSION COMMISSION COMMISSION COMISSION COMIS	PENSA: SERVICE	TION: M WOR CHECK LCCES LCCAL IS NO. LCCA	VENDOR IS REQUIRED SELOW WILL BE WILL BE SELOW WILL BE W	IRED TO PROVIDE ON IF SUCCESSFUL A REQUIREMENT L FURNISH PROOF NCE PRIOR TO E SPECIFIED IN OF INSURANCE FUL VENDOR SHALL SK INSURANCE IN OF THE CONTRACT. THE CONTRACT. COTAL AMOUNT OF RGINIA, SHALL BE THE SUCCESSFUL BOND AND LABOR. THE CONTRACT. CERTIFIED CHECK URNISHED BY A BUSINESS IN THE EDIT SUBMITTED TERIAL BOND WILL ,000. PERSONAL N LIEU OF THE /MATERIAL BOND.	
NATORE -	7.7		s	EE REVER	RSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDI	TIONS	
Letule		wut	<u> </u>		TELEPHONE 92	5-4834 DATE	3.21.07
	ρ^{\sim} U	FEIN	55.	-064	1.56.95	AUDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WHE	N RESPON	DING TO	RFQ, IN	SERT	NAME AND ADDRESS IN	SPACE ABOVE LABELE	D'VENDOR'



Request for Quotation

DEP13573

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO A PTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

Mountain Haus Properties, Inc. 305 39th Street Charleston, WV 25304

DATERR	INTED	TEF	RMS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA	F0.8.	FREIGHTTERMS
02/08	/2007						
BID OPENING DAT	E:	03/27/	2007		BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QU	ANTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
				:			
	REV.	11/00					
		11/00		CON	 TRACTORS LICENSE		
				CON	INVOIDED PICEMPI		1
	WEST 1	VIRGINI	A STA	TE CO	DE 21-11-2 REQUI	RES THAT ALL	1
	PERSOI	NS DESI	RING	TO PE	RFORM CONTRACTIN	G WORK IN THIS	s
	STATE	MUST B	E LICE	ENSED	 THE WEST VIRG 	SINIA CONTRACTO	nrs
	LICENS	SING BO	ARD IS	S EMP	OWERED TO ISSUE	THE CONTRACTOR	es l
	LICENS	SE. AP	PLICA	TIONS	FOR A CONTRACTO	RS LICENSE MAY	/ BE
	MADE E	SY CONT	ACTINE	F THE	WEST VIRGINIA	IVISION OF LAI	BOR
	CAPITE	JL CUMP	LEX, E	SUILD	ING 3, ROOM 319, 4) 558-7890.	CHARLESTON, V	1 V
	23503.	, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	HUNE	(30)	4) 556-/890.		
	WEST V	IRGINI	A STA	E COL	DE 21-11-11 REQU	TREC ANV	ĺ
	PROSPE	CTIVE	BIDDER	TO	INCLUDE THE CONT	PACTORS LICENS	. =
	NUMBER	ON THE	IR BI	D.	.,,_,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	THE PERSON LIBERTY	'-
				- 1			
	BIDDER	TO CO	1PLETE	:			
				1/1/2	untain Haus	Danauli an In	
	CUNIKA	CTORS	IAME -	7.14	untain. Haus. 9 -W.V.O.2.488	superties, in	C.
	CONTRA	CTOPE	TCENC	E 110	W/VD2488	7	
	CONTRA	CIUKS	LCENS	E NU.		• • • • • • • •	
	THE SU	CCESSFU	L BID	DER W	ILL REQUIRED TO	EHDMICH A CAD	v
	OF THE	IR CONT	RACTO	RS LI	CENSE PRIOR TO	ISSUANCE OF A	'
	PURCHA	SE ORDE	R/CON	TRACT			
		Ì		APPL	ICABLE LAW		
	THE						
	THE WE	SIVIRG	INIA	STATE	CODE, PURCHASI	NG DIVISION RU	LE
	THE DO	COLLECT.	NS, A	NU IH	E INFORMATION P	ROVIDED IN	
	DIVIST	DN IC T	HE CO	LE AL	ION" ISSUED BY THORITY GOVERNI	THE PURCHASING	
	PROCURI		172 301	C.L. AU	HONTIL GOAEKIATI	NG INIS	•
							ļ
	ANY IN	FORMATI	ON PRI	DVIDE	D IN SPECIFICAT	CON MANUALS. OF	ə
NATURE \	~	<u> </u>		oct HEVE	ASE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON TELEPHONE	- In	ATE .
LE AM	$\mathbf{L}\mathcal{V}$.	Jay	uth		304	-925-4834 "	" 3·26·07
" VVP	(U FEIN	55-	06	43695	ADDRESS CHAN	GES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WHI	N RESPO	NDING TO			NAME AND ADDRESS I	N SPACE ABOVE LAB	ELED 'VENDOR'



Request for Quotation

DEP13573

PAGE

MADDRESS.CORRESPONDENCE TO A TENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

Mountain Haus Properties, Inc. 305 39th Street Charleston, WV 25304

DATEP	RINTED:	JE!	MS OF SA	E	SHIP V	iA ····	20:3		
02/0	8/2007			**********					REIGHT TERMS
BID OPENING DA	TE:	03/27/	2007		L	RID	OPENING TIME	01.700	
LINE	αu	ANTITY	UOP	CAT	PT 12 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1			01:30P	
				NO	ITEM NUM		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
	UK AL	IBED IN	E INF	ORMAT	ION PROVII	DED FRO	HICH CONTRADIO M THE SOURCES ID AND OF NO	CTS AS	
	FUK B	NULL A	CY PR	STECT	ION. THIS	CONTRA	ONTRACTOR FILE CT IS AUTOMATI WITHOUT FURTH	_ 1	99.00
	EXHIB:	IC ALU	MUNIY	GLAS	SS & STEEL	IN PU	BLIC WORKS		
	ALTERA PUBLIC IN THE MORE T STEEL GLASS, IN ADD FOR US DOMEST	CONTRACTION, F WORKS, CASE CHAN \$50 ARE RECONTRACTION, E AT THIC ALUM	EPAIR WHER F STE OOO UIRED EL PR ITEMS E SIT	CONS IMP EL ON OR WH ODUCT OF M E OF GLAS	TRUCTION, PROVEMENT COST IS LY, WHERE ERE MORE STATE WI S PRODUCE ACHINERY (PUBLIC WOI S OR STEEL	RECONS OR MAIN MORE TH THE CO THAN 10 LL ACCE D IN TH OR EQUI RKS SHA	5-19-1 ET.,SEQ STRUCTION, ITENANCE OF IAN \$50,000 AN IST OF STEEL IS ,000 POUNDS OF PT ONLY ALUMINE E UNITED STATE PMENT PURCHASE LL BE MADE OF SS THE COST OF	D, S T NUM ES.	
	FOREIGI ACCEPTI TO BE I %20 OR PRODUCT	OF STE N MADE ED ONLY JNREASO MORE H IS. IF	ALUMI IF TI NABLE IGHER THE I E SUPI AREA	E USE NUM, HE CO. THAN DOMES LIED , AS	D IN PUBLI GLASS OR S ST OF DOME CH COST IS THE BID F TIC ALUMIN OR PRODUC DEFINED B	STEEL PESTIC PESTIC PESTICE FILLIAM, GLASSED IN A STANDERS OF THE LESSAND CONDITION OF THE LESSA	S THAN 10,000 S PROJECTS. RODUCTS MAY BE RODUCTS IS FOU SONABLE IF IT OR FOREIGN MAD ASS OR STEEL A "SUBSTANTIAL JNITED STATES	ND IS E	
3NATUAE	: 100	01	77		TEL	EPHONE.	TIONS DA		_
TLE / U	\mathcal{U}/\mathcal{V}	urre	100			925	-4834 DA		6.07
V VP	' ' ()	FEIN	55	-D/0(31,95		ADDRESS CHANG	ES TO BE NO	TED ABOVE
WH	EN RESPO	NDING TO	RFQ, IN	ISERT	VAME AND ADI	DRESS IN	SPACE ABOVE LABE	LED 'VEND	OR'



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP13573

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

Mountain Haus Properties, Inc 305 39th Street Charleston, WV 25304

<u> </u>	NTED /2007	15	RMS OF SA	î.E	SH	IP VIA		0.6		REIGHT TERMS
PENING DAT	F:	03/27	/2007		<u> </u>	D7D	ODENTAG	# # \ . =		
LINE	QU	ANTITY	UOP	CAT			OPENING		01:30P	M
	1			NO	11 E M	NUMBER	UN	IT PRICE		AMOUNT
	DEPAR	IMENT (F LAB	OR, F	OREIGN F	PRODUCTS	MAY BE	SUPPLIE	D	
	UNLY :	rt nawf	SIIC	PRODU	CTS ARE	%30 OR 1	MORF HIGH	HER IN		
	FRICE	IHAN I	HE FU	REIGN	MADE PR	DDUCTS.			ĺ	
	TF. PR	TOP TO	TUE	AMADD	00 4 66	WED A OF				
	PROVIS	SIONS.	THE S	PENNT	OF A CO	INIKALI (UNDER THE	ABOVE	_	
	DETERM	INES T	HAT T	HFRF	FXTSTS A	EK UF 11	R LIKE FO	ING UNI	r	
	MINOTO	IUM, GL	ASS O	R STE	EL THAT	TS REASI	INARIE AL	IN LOWE		
	JI MANI	HE FAM	F21 R	ID FO	R DOMEST	'IC PRODI	NCTS. THE	CDEND	INC	
	OLLICE	PLAY K	にがらドア	I, IN	WRITING	. A REFY	ΛΑΙ ΠΑ ΥΤΟΚ	AND		
	KEDOCI	TON TW	THE (LOWES	T BID FO	R SUCH I	DMFSTIC	PRODUCT.	rs.	
	ALL AF	NUUKS	MUST	INDIC	ATE IN T	HETR RTI	N IF THEY	ARE		
	SUPPLY	ING FO	REIGN	ALUM	(NUM, GL	ASS OR S	TEEL.			
	REV. 3	/88	1	1						
	LV. J	,		1						
	EXHIBI	T 9	1							
	NOTICE	FOR I	SSUANC	E & A	CKNOWLE	DGEMENT	OF CONST	DHOTTON		
	PROJEC	T ADDE	ADA	-			001131	KOC110N		
			1				ĺ			
	THE ARI	CHITEC	LENGI	NEER	AND/OR A	AGENCY S	HALL BE	REQUIRE	מ	
	ILO VRTI	DE BY [THE FIO	LLOWI	NG SCHEI	DULE IN	TSSILTNE			
	CONSIR	TOTION	PROJE	CT AD	DENDA FO	OR STATE	AGENCIE	S:		
	(1) TL	IE ABC	1 T T P C T	VENO.						
	AND A	TOT OF	TIECI	DAD TIT	NEEK SHA	LL PREP	ARE THE	ADDENDU	M	
	AND SPE	CIFICA	TIONS	Enp	ES INA! Tue don!	HAVE PR	OCURED DI HE ADDENI	RAWINGS	1	
	AND LIS	T SHAL	L BE	FORWA	RDED TO	THE BUY	ER IN THE	JUM AND CTATE		
į	PURCHAS	ING DI	VISIO	N. IT	HE ARCHI	TECT/FN	GINFER CL	IA I IA	20	
ľ	SENU A	CUPY U	r The	ADDE	NDUM TO	THE STA	TE AGENCY	INCE AL	30	
j	WHICH T	HE CON	TRACT	IS I	SSUED.			· · OK		
1		1	- 1							
	(2) TH	E BUYE	R SHA	LL SE	ND THE A	DDENDUM	TO ALL			
ŀ	INIERES	IED PA	RTIES	AND,	IF NECE	SSARY,	EXTEND TH	E BID		
		<u> </u>				FIMS AND CON		and the second second		
1111	11 12	11 A	##		L. C.	TELEPHONE	0	Carl DAT		
I will	(V + Y)	GEN	<u> 40 </u>		/	<u> </u>	4-925-4	834	3.26	.07
V/V	(/	i Ent	50	-()6	t369	_			ES TO BE NOT	ED ADOVE



Request for Quotation

DED13E72

PA	GE 💮
	7

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

Mountain Haus Properties, Inc 305 39th Street Charleston, WV 25304

DATE PRI	VITED	TE	RMS OF SA	LE		SHIP VIA		F	о .в.		FREIGHT TERMS
02/08							A00100 0000			200000	
BID OPENING DATE	2) 1.00.00-000000000	03/27/	2007	1000000000000	District Control	BI	D O	PENING	TIME	0 1	L:30PM
LINE	QUAI	WITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITE	W NUMBER		นท	TPRICE		AMOUNT
	OPENIN BUYER OPENIN	WITHIN	FOUR	Y ADD TEEN	ENDUM (14) DA	SHOULD B AYS PRIO	E RI	ECEIVED THE B	BY TH	E	
	AND THE REGULA SHALL A EXCEPT	S AND E STAT FIONS ALSO A ION MA	SUBMI E AUD THAT PPLY Y BE	TTED ITOR' APPLY TO AN FOR A	TO THE S OFFIC TO THE ADDEND N ADDEN	DRMALLY / STATE PO CE. THE CORIGINATION OUN DOCUME OUN THAT	URCH SAM AL E MENT	HASING HE RULE BIDDING THE BISSUE	DIVISI S AND DOCUM ONLY D FOR	ON Ent	
İ	DATE.	JRPOSE	OF C	HANGI	NG A BI	D OPENIN	16 T	'IME AN	D/OR		
	REV. 1	/96	Į								
	EXHIBIT	10									
					REQ	UISITION	I NO	.: DEP	13573	ĺ	
	ADDENDU	M ACK	OWLED	GEMEN	IT						
μ	ADDENDU	M(S) A	ND HA	VE MA	DE THE	OF THE F NECESSA ICATION,	RY	REVISIO	CHECKED ONS TO	M	
	ADDENDU	M NO.	s:								
•	10. 1 .	•••••				•					
	10. 2 .	• • • • • • •									
	10.3.	• • • • • •	•								
N	10.4.	• • • • •	•								
SNATURE VI		\		SEE REVE	RSE SIDE FOR	TERMS AND CO	NDITIO	ins			
TLE AU	UN(Jar	W		,	TELEPHONE	yu.	725-4	834 DAT	Έ -	3.26.07
U V1	ソ・ (FEIN	55.	-060	4369	5		ADDRI	ESS CHANG		O BE NOTED ABOVE
WHE	N RESPON	IDING TO	RFQ, I	NSERT	NAME ANI	ADDRESS	INS	PACE ABO	VE LABE	LED	'VENDOR'



Request for Quotation

DEP13573

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

Mountain Haus Properties, Inc. 305 39th Street Charleston, WV 25304

OATE P	RIVIED TERMS OF SALE	SHIP-VIA	FOB	**************************************
02/0	8/2007			FREIGHT TERMS
BID OPENING DA	TE: 03/27/2007	BID	OPENING TIME O	1.7004
LINE	QUANTITY LIGP	CAT ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	1:30PM
		ne -	CHIL PAGE	AMOUNT
	NO. 5			
ļ		!		
1	I UNDERSTAND THAT F	AILURE TO CONFIRM T	UF DECEMBE	
	ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE	CAUSE FOR REJECTION	HE RECEIPT OF TH	
		THE RECEIPTION	or ping.	
) Garrett	
		- Aurie	ICAMUUU	
		() si	GNATURE	,
		Monutal	n Haus Prop	buties lar
		.13.4.14.4.4.4.4.4.4.4.4.4.4.4.4.4.4.4.4	11	crites, icc.
		1		
		3.26:	0+	
		DAT	TE	
	REV. 11/96	ĺ		
	11/)8	[
		IOTICE		
	A SIGNED BID MUST BE	SUBMITTED TO:		
		1		
	DEPARTMENT OF A	DMINISTRATION		
	PURCHASING DIVI BUILDING 15	STON		
	2019 WASHINGTON	STREET FAST		
	CHARLESTON, WV	25305-0130		į
	THE RID CHAME DOOL			
	THE BID SHOULD CONTA The envelope or the	IN THIS INFORMATION	ON THE FACE OF	
	THE STATE OF THE	ATH WAT MAI BE CONS!	IDERED:	
	SEALED BID			
NATURE	1) Oak	REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDIT		
<u> Auu</u>	y. Jurillo	TELEPHONE 304-9	25-4834 PATE 3	.26.07
\	1 55-06	43695	ADDRESS CHANGES II	O RE NOTED ABOVE
WHE	N RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSE	RT NAME AND ADDRESS IN	SPACE ABOVE LABOURS	IVENDOD!



Request for Quotation

DEP13573

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

Mountain Haus Properties, Inc. 305 39th Street Charleston, WV 25304

26416-9998

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPT. OF OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 105 S. RAILROAD STREET PHILIPPI, WV

304-457-3219

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FREIGHTTERMS 02/08/2007 BID OPENING DATE: 03/27/2007 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNITPRICE AMOUNT BUYER: CB-23 RFQ. NO.: DEP 13573 BID OPENING DATE: 03/27/2007 BID OPENING TIME: 1:30 PM PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID: CONTACT PERSON (PLEASE PRINT CLEARLY): DEP13573 ***** TOTAL: \$1,720,500.00 THIS IS THE END OF REQ SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS 55-0643*695* ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

BUYER REQ OR PO NO. PAGE DEP 13573 CB-23 " 011 SPENDING UNIT WESI VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION/SPECIAL RECLAMATION

WV-36a

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Rev 1/29/02 PURCHASING CONTINUATION SHEET

VENDOR:

ITEM NO	O. QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
		BID SCHEDULE		ABIOUNT
		PERMIT NAME: BUFFALO COAL COMPANY		
		PERMIT NUMBER: S-2023-92		
1.0	LUMP	MOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION/PROJECT SIGN (5% Total Bid Maximum for this permit)	LUMP SUM	\$ 70,000,00
2 0	LUMP	SPILL CONTAINMENT AREA (S.C.A.) (\$1,000 00 Maximum Bid for this permit)	LUMP SUM	\$ 1,000.00
3.0	500 LF	HAYBALE DIKE (Max Bid \$5 00 Per LF)	\$ 5.00 PER LF	\$2,500.00
40	LUMP SUM	BACKFILLING	LUMP SUM	\$1,526,000.
5.0	22 AC	REGRADING AND TOPSOILING	\$ 1,000.00 PER ACRE	\$22,000.00
6.0	LUMP SUM	STRUCIURE AND/OR DEBRIS REMOVAL	LUMP SUM	\$5,000.00
7,0		REVEGEIATION		
71	<u>22</u> AC	AGRICULI URAL LIME	\$ 400.00 PER ACRE	\$ 8,800.00
7 2	22 AC	<u>FERIILIZER</u>	\$600.00 PER ACRE	\$ 8,800.00 \$ 13,200.00 \$ 15,400.60 \$ 6,600.00
7.3	<u>22</u> AC	MULCH	\$ 700.00 PER ACRE	\$15,400.60
7.4	22 AC	VEGETATIVE SPECIES	PER ACRE	\$6.60.00
8.0	1000 LF	IRAPEZOIDAL RIPRAP DITCH	50.00 PER LF	\$ <u>50,000.°</u> \$
		TOTAL PERMIT S-2023-92		\$1,720,500.0

AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states:

1)37

No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owned is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount

EXCEPTION:

The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement

LICENSING:

Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities

CONFIDENTIALITY:

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendors should visit www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy for the Notice of Agency Confidentiality Policies.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code, §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor acknowledges the information in this said affidavit and are in compliance with the requirements as stated

Vendor's Name: My Haus Properties Inc	2.
Authorized Signature:	3.26.07
No Debt Affidavit (Revised 10/13/95)	

Agency		
REQ P	O# DEP 13573	

BID BOND

KNOW ALL M	EN BY THE	SE PRESENTS, Tha	t we, the undersigned,	Mountain Haus Prope	erties, Inc.
of Charlest	on	, WV		_, as Principal, and <u>Oh</u>	i <mark>io Farmers Insurance Comp</mark> any
of Westfield	d Center	, <u>OH</u>	, a corporation o	rganized and existing u	nder the laws of the State of
OH with	its principal (office in the City of \underline{V}	Vestfield Center	_, as Surety, are held a	and firmly bound unto the State
of West Virginia, as Ob	igee, in the p	penal sum of <u>Five Pe</u>	ercent of Amount Bid	(\$ 5%) for the payment of which,
well and truly to be mad	le, we jointly	and severally bind o	urselves, our heirs, adr	ninistrators executors	successors and assigns.
The Condition	of the above	obligation is such th	at whereas the Principa	al has submitted to the f	Purchasing Section of the
Department of Administ	ration a certa	ain bid or proposal, a	ttached hereto and mad	le a part hereof, to ente	r into a contract in writing for
DEP 13573 Buffalo (Coal Compa	any - According to	Plans & Specificatio	ns	et Wilderfordern der seiner der s
i at a continued industrial recommendation of commentations and distributed particular and distributed particular and distributed and distributed particular and distributed a			rad Namahandan arinny 1974 dia hidio hidio toka arin an an dipyla badhahanarahda an alikan al arada andramin a	·····	
NOW THEREF	ORE,				
hereto and shall furnish agreement created by the	shall be acce any other bo ne acceptanc pressly unde	epted and the Princip onds and insurance race of said bid, then the erstood and agreed the	equired by the bid or proise obligation shall be numerated the liability of the Su	oposal, and shall in all o	n the bid or proposal attached other respects perform the his obligation shall remain in full ms hereunder shall, in no event,
The Surety, for way impaired or affected waive notice of any such	l by any exte	ceived, hereby stipul ension of the time with	ates and agrees that th hin which the Obligee m	e obligations of said Su ay accept such bid, and	rety and its bond shall be in no d said Surety does hereby
IN WITNESS V	VHEREOF, F	rincipal and Surety h	nave hereunto set their	hands and seals, and s	uch of them as are corporations
have caused their corpo	rate seals to	be affixed hereunto	and these presents to b	e signed by their prope	r officers, this
27th _day of	March	, 2007			
Principal Corporate Sea	:			Mountain Haus Prop	orties, Inc. ne of Principal)
				By Will	$\alpha\dot{\alpha}$
Surety Corporate Seal				Ohio Farmers Insura (Nan	(Title) ance Company ne of Surety)
			Gregory T. Gordon,	By: Atte	ney-in-Fact

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed and a power of attorney must be attached.

General Power of Attorney POWER NO 4752152 06

Westfield Insurance Co. Westfield National Insurance Co. Ohio Farmers Insurance Co.

CERTIFIED COPY

Westfield Center, Ohio

Know All Men by These Presents, That WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, corporations, hereinafter referred to individually as a "Company" and collectively as "Companies," duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in Westfield Center, Medina County, Ohio, do by these presents make, constitute and appoint

LARRY D. KERR, GREGORY T. GORDON, H. RANDOLPH NEVILLE, PATRICIA A. FINCKE, STEPHEN B. STOGDEN, PATRICIA A MOYE, ALLAN L MC VEY, TAMMY M. LLOYD, KIMBERLY J WILKINSON, JOINTLY OR SEVERALLY

of CHARLESTON and State of WV its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name, place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, recognizances, undertakings, or other instruments or contracts of

THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY CANNOT BE USED TO EXECUTE NOTE GUARANTEE, MORTGAGE DEFICIENCY, MORTGAGE **GUARANTEE, OR BANK DEPOSITORY BONDS.**

and to bind any of the Companies thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds were signed by the President, sealed with the corporate seal of the applicable Company and duly attested by its Secretary, hereby ratifying and confirming all that the said Attorney(s)-in-Fact may do in the premises. Said appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of each of the WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY:

"Be It Resolved, that the President, any Senior Executive, any Secretary or any Fidelity & Surrety Operations Executive or other Executive shall

be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for

and on behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:

The Attorney-in-Fact. may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements of indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all notices and documents canceling or terminating the Company's liability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such Attorney-in-Fact shall be as binding upon the Company as if signed by the President and sealed and attested by the Corporate Secretary

"Be it Further Resolved, that the signature of any such designated person and the seal of the Company heretofore or hereafter affixed to any power of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signatures or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached." (Each adopted at a meeting held on February 8, 2000).

In Witness Whereof, WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY have caused these presents to be signed by their Senior Executive and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed this 08th day of NOVEMBER A.D., 2006

Corporate Affixed State of Ohio County of Medina

S. Manney



WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY

By: Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr., Senior Executive

On this **98th** day of **NOVEMBER** A.D., **2006**, before me personally came **Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr.** to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say, that he resides in **Medina, Ohio**; that he is **Senior Executive** of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, the companies described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seals of said Companies; that the seals affixed to said instrument are such corporate seals; that they were so affixed by order of the Boards of Directors of said Companies; and that he signed his name thereto by like order

Notarial Seal Affixed

State of Ohio County of Medina

SS.:



William J. Kahelin, Attorney at Law, Notary Public My Commission Does Not Expire (Sec 147 03 Ohio Revised Code)

I, Frank A. Carrino, Secretary of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney, executed by said Companies, which is still in full force and effect; and furthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Directors, set out in the Power of Attorney are in full force and effect

in Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies at Westfield Center, Ohio, this 27 day of

A.D., 2007



